Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing to the Parish Council on February 9, 2026

2026-0041

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order 

No. 2 (Final) for the Sunset Screen Cleaner (Project No. P080905-11C), to 

decrease the contract amount by $192,662.65 and decrease the contract 

time by one hundred twenty-nine (129) days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing to the Parish Council on February 9, 2026

ORDINANCES SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

(INTRODUCED AT PREVIOUS MEETING)

2025-0401

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with